QFFIQE OTF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P. 0. 80X 3BO
BLOOMESBURG, PA. 17818

PRDNE
717-784-1991

September 3, 1987

Joan M, Rothery

Briar Creek Twp. Tax Collector

R.D. #4, Box 4502

Berwick, PA 18603

RE: THE FIRST NATTONAL BANK OF BERWICK VS. JOSEPH W. EAST

No. 30 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1170 of 1986 J.D.

Dear Ms. Rothery:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of §23.73 for the raxes due on
the above sheriff sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

_)j Li? 7S / ﬁ.@z o "'/

Susan 5., Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

888

Encleosure



OFFIRE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P, D, BOX 380
SLOUMSBURG, FA. 17818

FHONE
Ti7-784-t9 21

September 3, 1887

Robert Buehner

29 East Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: THE FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OF RERWICK VS, JOSEPH W. EAST

No. 30 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1170 of 1986 J.D.

Dear Bob:

Enclosed is a check for $45.00 for solicitor services on the above
sheriff sale. 1 have a letter in the file for $15.00 for a phone call
that I had made to you in regards to this sale. At your convenience could
you send a bill for the $30.00 so that we may keep it in the file.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

8incerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enclosure



OFFIRGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 280
SLOOMSBURG, PA. 17816

PHONME
177841991

September 3, 1987

Press-Enterprise

P.C. Box 745

Blioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK VS, JOSEPH W. EAST

No. 30 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1170 of 1986 J.D.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $190.54 for the advertising
of the above sheriff sale in the newspaper.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

>éii;ﬁzdb?“" ;ng;if;£cz/;Jiq;//

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enclosure
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COMMODMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVYENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE BOX 8710
HARRISBURG, PA F7105.8910

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Stone Taw Paid

Book Mumber

Poge Number

Dote Recorded

Complete sach section ond file in duplicate with Recarder of Deeds when (1) the full volue/consideration is nat sef forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3] a tax exemption is cloimed. A Statement of Volue is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based en: (1) family relationship or {2] public vtility easement. If more space is needed, ottach additional sheet{s).

- CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person::

Name Telephone Number:
John R. Adler, Columbia County Sheriff Arec Code (717} 784-1991
Street Address City State Zip Code
P.O. Box 380 Bloomsburg PA 17815

B_‘ - TRANSFER DATA . - - Dole of Acceptance of Dacwment September 3, 1987

Grantor(s){Lassor(s) Grantee[s)/Lessee(s)

Joseph W, East The First National Bank of Berwick

Sireet Address Street Address
P.Q., Box 1426

City State
Immokalee FL

€ - - PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

1109 Eighth Avenue,

Zip Code Ciry
33934 Berwick

tCity, Township, orough
: Berwick, Briarcreek Twp.

Schoel District Tax Parce! Number

Ccunly
Columbia

" VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Toigl Consideration

-+ —

5. Common Level Rotio Foctor &. Fair Market Value

4. County Assessed Yolue

x =

EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Cleimed 1b. Percentage of Imerest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Mame of Decedan) [Exrate File Mumbaer;

Transfer to industrial Development Agency.
Transfer ta cgent or strow porty. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement).

Transfer between principol ond agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement). Tox paid prior deed 5

Transfers to the Commonwaealth, the United Stotes, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lev of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resclution).

Transfer from morigogor to o holder of a mortgage in defoult. Merigoge Book Number 68 . Page Number 11
Corrective deed [Attoch copy of the prior deed).

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles).

goo® 000D o

Other {Pleose explain exemption claimed, i other thon listed above.)

WUnder penalties of law, { declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompoanying information, and te the best of my knowledge

ond belief, it is true, correct and complete.

: Signoture of Correspondent or Responsible Port . ate , !

i 7 /I. . . / ?/‘_Vé",' I
tn. 2 ) iy ot Fnen | TS/ ]

7 7 ~{SEE REVERSE) /M%//

D

L



DFFicCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

i 9

SHERIFF OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. Q. 80X 380

BLODMBEURG, PA. 17B1E FHONE
P N 7-7B4-1991

September 4, 1987

Rebert E. Bull
106 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Bull:

Enclosed please find the recorded deed for the sheriff sale
held in our office on Joseph W. East.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,
Sincerely,

.Jéﬂﬂ/’? o, e Qmeq_

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Enclosure
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Sh8-Lit ERGL AINT 'LLSE W0 S

1413034 NHALIY I1LSIW0AT

O SENDER: Complet; irems 1,2, 3and 4.

Fut your address in the "RETURN TG spaca on the
reverse side. Failura 1o do this will pravent this card from
being returnad 1o you. The return receipt fag will provide
¥you the namae of the person dalivered to and the dete of
delivary. For additional fees the foliowing services are
availabie. Consult postrastar for fees and check box (es)
tor service{s) raguested,

i_i Show to whom, date and address of delivery.

30

«. ] Restrictad Dativery.

3 Artlcle Addressad (0:

o0 Eonk ‘nwmw
?(‘7 ["‘ "'l'p‘ -‘EL{_) Fa

L/“.
oAl To
&loe P

4, Type of Service: Article Numnber

Remstered [ ad |73 I
Rirmwse B srel0c 010 544
1 Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addresseé or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

. Signagure - Addrassea

X A A e 7‘?/(

‘é‘ngr:.ata.nt;J Agem

Spa-itt £861 AINP 'L LBE W04 84

. SENDER Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Fut your address in the "RETUJRN TO space on the
raverse side. Failure 1o do this will nrevant this card from
baing returned to you. Lhe return receipt fee will proyide
¥ Ou the name of the person delivered 1o and the date of
deiivery. For additionat fees the foliowing Services are
availabi e, Consult posimaster for feas and check box(es)
for servicels) requested,

+ 11 Show to whom, date and address ol dativery.

. ] Bestricted Dalivery.

Jeseph
6‘6@@)( ’I"‘ic;_',(O
L 53&34

"‘I. Ti‘\ﬁ f‘ \‘\L\\E’@
Articie Number'\%

4, Type of Service:

’);-‘

t

Roaserss O nsrea| (137 (1 G @%0
O express Mail

Always cbtain signature of acidressee gragent and;
OATE DELIVERED.

5, Sugnat:gdrm

= S e —Agnm{,l/

7. Date ot Delivery

Y 3 0

8. Ardressee’s Aadress [ONL Y if requesied and fee paid)

1413034 NHNL3Y oussmop

7. DZ of pelwerv /
. Py

Gb3-Lbb £BEL AN “LLBE W04 Sd

@ sENDER: Complets items 1,2, 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the
reverse side. Failure to do this will pravent this card frem
being returned to you. The return receipt tee will provide
you the name of the person delivered 10 and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
svailable. Consult postmaster for fess and check box(es}
for service(s) requested,

3 show 10 whom, date and address of delivery.

2, O

1 Restricted Daelivery.

3. Article Addressed to:

KJ/},;;‘?(‘*}_{‘\(‘ ,h’ln_. +"' C—F Q’J’ o .

o m»u ue )
‘ﬁa:-rpfnu (H’x Lp quﬁ[ﬁrﬂ nt
PO O 51‘(‘155

Har misbory e 1'11(}5

Article Nu mb T

PST &l

4. Typeat Service:

O 1nsured

3 Registered
O cop

B Certified
T Express Mait

Always obtain signature ot addressee _q_agent and -
DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addressas :1
X

6. Sign

ate of Delivery

B. Addressee's Addrass (ONLT’ If requested and jee paid)

Ld1323H NHMNLIH J1SINOC



To the Honoravle, the Fudges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on . THURSDAY - ...the
[ 2oen day of . AVSUST 1087 gy 11359

oclock. A M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where 1 sold the same to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
SEE ATTACHED SHEET
for the price or sum of . it o s e

e . Dollats

being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: Tocosts = ...
Shetiff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers / '




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF FXECUTION NO, 30 OF 1987 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VERDUE
OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE, IN
THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Thursday, August 20, 1987
AT 10:00 A M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN ANL
T

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BECINNING on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue at the southeast corner of Lot No.
1972; thence easterly along the northerly side of Eight Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the
southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1970: thence northerly along the westerly side of Lot No.
1970 a distance of 95 feet and over, to the line now or late of the Petty Farm; thence
westerly along the sald line now or 1ate of the Petty Farm, a distance of 45.1 feet to the
northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1972; thence southerly along the easterly side of Lot No.
1972, a distance of 95 feet and over to Eighth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot

No. 1971 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's additien to Berwick, formerly West
Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMLISES conveyed to Peter Baron by deed of Nick Baron, widower, et al
dated March 2, 1979, and recorded in Columbia Couanty in Deed Book 291 at Page 49727,

AND BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Joseph W. East by Deed of Peter Baron, Unmarr
dated July 16, 1979, and recorded July 17, 1979, in Deed Boock 293, Page 632.

The precise address of the within described property is: 1109 Eighth Avenue, Berwick
PA

THERE ARE NO IMPROVEMENTS ON THE LAND.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within (30) thirty days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where ti
same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance witl
the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days therealter.

SFIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of The First National Bank of Berwick, P
against Joseph W. East.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check Time of Sale. Balance Cas
or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale.

"Robert E. Bull v TO BE SOLD BY:

" Atty. for Plaintiff JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

FIRST NATICNAL BANK OF BERWICK Vs JOSEPH W. EAST

1170 of 1986

NOD. JD DATE OF SALE: August 20, 1987
HO. 30 of 1987 ED
Bid Price ' _ § 3462.29 : : T
Poundage ' 69.25
Transfer Taxes N/A
Total Keeded to Purchase $ 3531.54
Amount Paid Down - 517.80 Costs & Poundage
Balance Needed to Purchase : 17.50

EXPENSES: —
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $§ 99.53
- " Poundage 69.25 ¢ 168,78
Press-Enterprise - 190,54
Henry Printing — < 37.25
Selicitor ' : . 45,00
Columbia County Prothonotary - 25,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50
Realty transfer taxes N/A
State stamps N/A
Tax Collector ( BERWICK, 1987 ) 23.73
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office N/A
State Treasurer 4.00
Cther: TAX CLAIM BUREAU LIEN CERTIFICATE 5,00
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 517.80
Total Needed to Purchase $ : -
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder $

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder hY




s ‘- SHCRI

_ F S SAalf - CRST SHIET
_ FIRST NATIONAI; BANK OF BERWICK VS.__ JOSEPH W, EAST
- 30 of 1987 E.D.
DATE OF SALE: AUGUST 20, 1987
SUIRIFF'S COST OF SALE: - .
Docket & Levy o 5 l4.00
Service 7.00
¥ziling 13.53
fevertisimg, Sale Bills & KNewspapers 9.00
friting Hendbills 18.00
Mileage 6.00
Crying/Adiourn of Sale 7.00
Sheriff's Deed - 10.00
E:S:r‘;but‘;(}ﬂ 9,00 -
tthor COPYWORK 6,00
TOTAL . . . ... T 99.53
Press-tnterprise, Inc. 5 190.54
Henrie Printing 37.725
Ticitor's Services 45,00
TOTAL P s 272,79
CROTHONOTARY: Liens List § 20.00 .
Peed Notarization 5.00
Other _
oA . S 25.00
RICOGRDER OF DEEDS: Copywork S
Leed 13.50
Ctner SEARCH 5.00
OTAL X < 18.50
FEAL USTATE TAXES:
Borough/ ! County Taxes, 19 87 $ 16.95
orasd axes-, District BERWICK , 1887 .78
rouent Jexes, 19 , 15 , L% TTotEl Amis. )
TOTAL - 5 23.73
SONICIPRL REXTS
Sewar - Hunicipality , 1% <
Wzter - Municipality , 1%
TOTAL - - s
SUBCHARGI FEE:  (Stete Tressurer) s 400
STy S TAX CLAIM BUREAU LIEN CERTIFICATE $ 5.00
******** < 5.00
- - < 448 55



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK VS JOSEPH W, EAST
NG. 30 of 1987 E.D. NO. 1170 of 1986 J.D.
AUGUST 20, 1987

DATE OF SALE:
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ ?°i;n$:$l?
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ LS
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE 3
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE 3052054
PURCHASER(S) : et Fivng slo jynvif [ g o Edusiir . 270y

rd
ADDRESS T
NAME(S) ON DEED: 4} ¢ , i s PR ; .»’-‘ AT / '_,___; s L
,} P // . 7 o s \' s
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) @ 7. . . j/ o &7 /ey v Al
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : |
TOTAL DUE AL E .

LESS DEPOSIT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT .'\/ﬁ/_,/ﬁ_P_,

DOCKET AND INDEX

SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT 0F EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 7

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE L

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v d

CHECK FOR $500.00 -- e

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ARY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY

THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ;;;

pOST ALL DATES ON CALANDER w

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST SMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

« SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS RBEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSD

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE -~

AY TILL SALE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER [T HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS.,///

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer 10 previos sales}

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS A ) iy B Frun

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS e

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

pUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS

« NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED 10 THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT _

* DOCKET ALL DATES

DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

)

=
= O
1T

D
r
==

~ nTTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY DF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LTEN HOLDERS »

_—



SHERIFF'S SALE OQUTLINE

CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

i

£* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAIVATIONQ

SEND
SOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

SCiU

HOTICz TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ABV.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND WOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
———
IF BUSINESS SEND CUDY TO SBA AUTH.

AL
HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TRX TUAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE{post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY !

P0OST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

= SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

- SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE C0ST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREFARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

ii¢ff::"“

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE .f%”V

4y DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE .:j*

T’
{

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF ONNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN

)

PIa T e
|J:3§_PJ' =L

WHEN DEEL IS RECORDED SEND TG BUYER

ECORT SHERTFE FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
EED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

FILE £3LTER




\\k\ COLUMBEIA COUNTY, PA.

PROPERTY RECORD CARD

.UE.—.EO.H

PARCEL NO/ ﬁ 2 h .:m m\ |carp no. RECORD OF OWNERSHIP 1" bEED DATE SALE PRICE
. L A Lo
..- _\ _... o ! + : i ] -
W T ks 9 | 7o
) , P L oy IS e,
\ \\% 3072 4%\\___\ R VDAY, Gy 222779 ) ] o
A g o 20 g2 2 | | L
;o ’
77 b . v _— -
"
Eo Ty -
NM Z T\\.,{!\ - st!\ i - PROPERTY FACTORS ASSESSMENT RECORD
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ow GAS DIRT DECLINING & -
g Ez‘ —_ i TOTAL
3 hmr - | ROLLING ELECTRICITY| .~ | SIDEwWALK | ¥/ -
112 -Sevenih-Aver \\. 1% = e\.m e i >+ | SWAMPY | | ALL UTIL. - (| LAND f..
Berwick, Pa. /50 - P T —.
Briarcresk Twp. WL B :\V - SOIL TYPE LAND CLASS DRAINAGE FENCES 2 TroraL
" —— - o LOAM ,ks GOOD | coon GOOD i
20 Lot #197Y 8th Ave. /2o 7o¥ ., . ¢ |SaND U FAR FAIR FAIR O i 259 B
v CLAY _ POOR POOR FOOR m__; BLDG,
j NOTES e b S
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51'TH LAND
TILLABLE LAND = —
1DG
PASTURE 3 Foomie
WOODLAND -|
BARREN | LanD
TOTAL ACREAGE o | DPDG N
_ TOTAL VALUE LAND - o /9O 6O TOTAL
TOTAL VALUE BUILDINGS —_— o LAND
_ o T o BLDG. | T
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
JOSEPH W. EAST

........................................................... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Na. “70 of . Term, 1986

Real Debt .. ... . ... ............... | $ 2:8941-39

First National Bank of Berwick \

i
----------------------------------------------- Interest from ....................... |b oo ool
Versis Commission ......................... 1 IR |
Costs ... ... . .. .. [ |

Judgment enfered .. ... e

Date of LiBn . ... . e e

Judgment entered ... ... .. e

Date of Lien ... o it it e

Nalure of Lien . ... ... .. i e i i iiaany

Judgment endered ... ... ... e i iie e
Date of Lien . ... e ia i

Judgment entered .. ... ... e e e
Date of Lien .. o i et e e

Nature of Lien . ... ... ittt e e e e




State of Pennsylvania | <

County of Columbia \

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said Counly, do hercby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against
Joseph W. East

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee 85,00 . In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal

of office this 14th day of  August
A.D, 19 87

7, .
/5@%&%9 _. WC/QL:@RECORDER



MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE made s 2 20d ,day of MARCH 219 82 berwees _JOSEPH M. EAST
- : {bereionk hether ana or mnre calted “Morrggort)
and . THE FIRST MATIGNAL BANK OF BERWICK, 111 West Front St Berwlck, Pa. 15603 - (hereinafter calied "Mﬂﬂsixﬂ")f
ln consideration far and 1o wcote payment 1o Morigages by JOSEP_H . EAST .

ilrmere Nawes of Botramansl -

of a fomn and any Interent and costs due thereon evldenced by & Loan Note deted  MARUCH 22, v 1982 | with s Towl of
Payments/Principul Balance plus Inierest {aurike inspplicable provisiend, of $ 5,073,860 tandfor any mpdification, refinzncing or
exiension (hereof and sny other Toan note ot clher agreement which may be subsiituted therelor, uny of wll of which are hereinnfire calfed
“Mow™) and performence af all condilam, covenanin and obligstions conmined herein and in the Mote wnd any vther [pans of ocher ehligations of
Morigagor to Moctgages now existing or heresficr incurred, the Mongagor doet by these presends grany, bargeln, acll, convey and morigage unia

the Murigagee, ALL ithe followlng descrited real watnie pivuare in the (I Township/BIEHGEN of BRIAR LUREEX » Commonwrealih ol

Penmyylvanin (hereinnfier called “Premires”} hnown snd designaced as._ 1109, _EIGHTH AVE,, BERWICK, GOLUMBIA
Berwes Adibress Municlpuliny Louney

Penasylvanis, conveyed 16 the Mortguger by Deed dured JULY 17, v 1% T3, duly recorded $n the office for the Recording of Deeds

in said County in Derd Bock Mo, 293 I. Page 634 v &8 the Premives are thereln described nnd, if necrisary, sy more particulatly
desccibed a1 follows or on the reverve side herect,

TOGETHER wiih all the buildings and {mprovemean thereon snd sddiiions and alierutiong thereio, including alt alteys, Pasiagewnys, righes,
Tibertier, privileges, hereditaments and sppuriensnces whelssever thereuncn belonging or appesaining.

TO NAYE AND TO HOLD the Premises hereby granred and conveyed vnio Mortgagee, to and for the use snd hehpof of Martgegee, ita
Buicessars and aisigny, lorever,

THIS MORTGAGE IS MADE subject to the {ollawing cond!itions, covensntn and obligations:

2. All pryments on the Note will be made when due, Including payments due by aceel fen of marturity, and all other conditioas,
tovenany and obligations as required or provided berein, in the Mote, r in any oiher obligaiion of Mortgagor 10 Morgagee, will be
perlormed; and

b. Moeqragor covenant and warranis that Mortgagor has o dmple tide ta the Premises arel the right to mongage the Premises: and

. Mongagor will pay when due afl wmaes and svesaments end ather governmenil cherges, Including eleciricity, water and sewer rents
tevied oc saseased againat the Premises or wny part thereal, wnd will deliver receipin thetelor 1o the Merigagee upon request, and shall pay when
due 2iT amounts vecured by any priof lien on the Premises: and

d. Mongagor will keep the Premines iniured againat bice wnd euch other harsrds in wch amounl of Amounts is may be required by che
Mornigagee and rhe policies and rencwals evidenring such insurance shall have sttached thereto o lovs Payable clause (i} in form scecprable to
the Mortgagee: and

€ Margagor =ilt neither cammit nar suffer aay sirip, wasre, impeirment or deterioratlon of the Premises and will mainoain the same
in pood order and repair; and

L. In the evenn of any detaul( in the making of any paymac due and payable under the Mate, or fn the keeping and perlormance of any of
the conditions, covenanis und ebligations conmmined herein or o the Note, or In any other obligaion of Mortgagor 10 Mortgagee, Morigagee
may, upon timely natice 10 Morrgagor if cequired by law, (1) forthwith bring an aciion of mortgage doreclosure hesenn, or intitute neher fore
cloaure procerdings upon this Morigage, aod may proceed 10 judgment and execution o zecover the balance duse on the Note and any other
sums that muy be due thereunder, including aciarneys feer, coats of suic and caste of nale ta the exrear, if any, provided In the Nore and per-
mitted by lew, and (ii} entes into powsersion of Premises, with or withaur legal action, fease the same, collect all renes and profits chereleom
and, afier deduciing all conw of colleciion and administracion expense, gpply the ner reaw end profis to the paymens of taxes and siher
necessary mainienunce and operation cosis (Including egrnis” feey and zttorneys’ [ees) ar on account of the Note, ia such order and amounts
44 Mortgagee in Mongagee's sole discretion may eleet gnd Mortgagee shall be {iable to necount anly for eenin and profits aciually received by
Maortgapee: and

K- Morigagor hereby waiyes and relesres alf beneit and selief from any 2ad ati sphraiszment, stay end exeniprion lews now in force or
hereafier pussed, either foe the benefil or reliel of Moatrgagor, or limiting the balance due to & sum nut {1y excesy of the amount actuatly paid
by the purchuser of the Premises nr w sale thereo! in any judicind peoceedings upon this Moztguge, ac exempting the Premises or any other
propecry, rexl or pecsonal, or anp part of the preceeds of sl thereol, lrom machment, levy of yale under execuiion, or providing for any alay
of execution ar ather process. .

BUT ALWAYS PROVIDED, aevertheless, that if this Morigage nnd the debt hereby secuzed are paid in full in the manner provided in the
Mate, ther: chis Mortgage and the epare hereby groan ted ahall cerse and derermine and become vorid, anything herein oo the contAry notwithstanding.

The tavensnu and conditions herein vonnined shall bind 1od the bepefits und advantages shall inure ta the respeciive heirs, exequnions, adminis-
erlory, duccears, and muigns of the pacries hereta, Whenevee wied, the singulss oumber shall include the plucel, the plural the singular and the
uze of wny gender shafl be applicable 1o afl penden,

Prymeny of this Mortgege i subject 1o the (erats and conditions of the Mow eeferred (o above,

N WI'II'N!-‘.SS WUHEREOF the Mocrgeger bas hereunto st hand sod seal mej?d year first above writien,

{SEAL) X ’My/_/// 2

Mungigor eigrgar

(SEAL)
Morigagor Morgagon

BANCOMSUMER FORM 109 R.1 &00K 208 rrr B8y oo IR
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DESCRIPTION GF PREMISES
(Insert specific description of Premises, if necesary.)

-

ALL THAT CERTAIN
THIS "MORTGAGE shall be UNDER

AND SUBJECT to the general provisions,

covenants, conditions and obligations contained in a Stipulation of General
HMortgage Provisions which are incorporated by reference herein and which are

recorded in the 0ffice of the Recorder
Ferinsylvania, in Mortgage Book 68, at Page

COMMONWEALTI OF FPENMNMNSYLYANIA
COUNTY oF,..Columhia

Ondchis 22nd day of March

Commonweslth of Pepniyivanis, the undersigned officer, peronally appeared, Joseph East

e (or sxdisleciorily proven) 1o be the person(1) whose namels) is (ared
for the gurposes therein contined and desired that it br recarded ay such,

of Deeds of Columbia County,

11,

v T

- : T kLl
T PI;,'

} e

W15 82, before me 1he tubseriber, & Notary Public io !‘n'é

Lt

ot the

. + knawn
subsctibed to the abave Mortgge and nchoowi exed execution of the same

or who scknowledged himictf 1o be n

Cif » Corparmtion), end thae, being suihorized 4o e do, he execured the wbove Morrgage us and for the act end

the pame of the Corporiion by
recocded as such,
WITNESS oy haod and official sea! the day und yeur aloresuid, |

himself w1 (¥iced Fresident and cavsiog he Corporate resl to be applied th

{Wice) President of the Morigager
deed of the Corporadion by sigaing
eeto, and desired the wame 1o be

LtrbleCt g pm

Notary Pobilc o
L certify that the precise residence of the withi 4 MORTGAGEE, & ..11L W. Front St, Berwick
Meoand Sase U GALILER YERGLS. HOTawy prbmieipaiiy
Lolumbia Pa. 18603 BERWICH BORO, COLUMBIE CUUNTY
Poiuunn pap HE 4o MY COLRISTON EXFRLS MAR 14, 193Y
i I ~ Member, Pennsyiviaia Assacibinn of Hotenrs
Sigaature ““"““‘ iy I A VF
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Cleveland C, Hummel
Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
Jobn A, Mihalik

Robert W, Buehner, Jr.
Robert A. Schwartz

Susan Beaver
Sheriff's Office

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
29 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1808
717-784-7367

July 2, 1987

Columbia County Court House

Bloomsburg, Pa.

Dear Sue:

17815

Re: Sheriff's Sales -
East and Wert

Pursuant to our recent conversation, this letter will
serve as my statement of services for legal research done
relative to the above captioned upcoming sales. For the

Bast matter,

our firm's fees are $15.00 and for the Wert

sale, our firm's fees are $15.00. Would you please remit
same to our office at the conclusion of the sale together
with other fees our firm may have in regard to the sale.

I remain

RWB j/dmk

- Stncerely,
{}/‘ ,) : )\i |
1

Rébert W. Buehner, Jr.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, Pa,

IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA,
Plaintiff, o '
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSEPH W. EAST,

M Mt Ml Mt St et M e o

Defendant. NO. 1170 OF 1586

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129 {a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; o5

ROBERT E. BULL, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
does depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that he
makes this Affidavit on the Plaintiff's behalf and that he is
authorized to do so on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that to the best
of his knowledge, information and belief, the name and last known
address of the Défendant in the above-captioned Judgment is:

JOSEPH W. EAST

P." O. BOX 1426
IMMOKALEE, FLORIDA 33934

s

;// 77

Robert E Bull, ESQUlI

f

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 1:’ day of /4/”4,)/ , 1987.
/7(?¢4;ﬁ42;/ ﬂa/L?L

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: H?/¢Zé;??7
7




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAI DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA.

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSEPH W. EAST,

T i

Defendant. NO. 1170 OF 1986

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: JOSEPH W. EAST, Defendant herein and title owner of the
real estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the
above-captioned Writ of Execution, issued under the above-captioned
Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be
exposed to public sale by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office, Court House,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, onkrhoﬁliﬁitf“ .
iy - ' . .
the 3( V' day of F\u(‘mﬁt ., 1987, at 1000 orelock, A .,
3
Eastern Standard Time, in the noon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to:

AILL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate
in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGTNNING on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 1972; thence casterly along
the northerly side of Eighth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to
the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1370; thence northerliy
along the westerly side of Lot No. 1970 a distance of 95
feet and over, to the line now or late of the Petty Farm;
thence westerly along the said line now or late of the Petty
Farm, a distance of 45.1 feet to the northeasterly corner of



Lot No. 1972; thence socutherly along the easterly side of
Lot No. 1972, a distance of 95 feet and over to Eighth
Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1971 of the
Berwick Land & Improvement Company's addition to Berwick,
formerly West Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Peter Baron by deed
of Nick Baron, widower, et al, dated March 2, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 291 at Page 492.

AND BEING the same premisges conveyed to Joseph W. East
by Deed of Peter Baron, Unmarried, dated July 16, 1979, and
recorded July 17, 1979, in Deed Book 293, Page 632.

The precise addresgs of the within described property is:

1109 Eighth Avenue

Berwick, PA

There are no improvements on the land.

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in

interest, that the Sheriff will on auz_:u‘-'i‘ i , 1987,
)

file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same

will be available for inspection and that distribution will be

made in accordance with the schedule uniess exceptions are filed

thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LAW OFPFICES OF BULL & BULL

1

! v o J /
S i A ¥
BY / /: /"‘,/"5' -/(_{/i{‘//

Robert E. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 758-1231




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICKX, PA. '

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26"TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA CQUNTY BRANCH, PA.
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSEFPH W. EAST,

e e =

Defendant. NO. 1170 OF 1986

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. It has been igsued
because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken toc pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer g¢an advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOoU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIKE THE
JUDCMENT. THERE IS A CERTAIN PROCEDURE T0O DO SO, AND YOU SHOULD
CONTACT YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU WISH TO DO S0. Y¥YOU ALSO HAVE
THE RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE COF YOUR REAL ESTATE IF IT IS SOLD
FOR A CROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE. THERE IS8 A CERTAIN PROCEDURE T0O DO
S0, AND YOU SHOULD CONTACT YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YQU WISH TO DO
S0.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTHEH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{717) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BULL & BULL

A e i
py S VL Y
Robert E. Bull, Esqguire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{(717) 759-1231




PRAECIPE FOR WRI1 OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAG: FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

THE FIRST NATITONAL BANK

OF BERWICK, PA.,
Plaintiff,
Vs,

.

~JOSEPH W. EAST, . _ ..

Defendant.

To the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

AR PE%ES PATD
Interest from 12/22/84 -

10/10/86
ATTY. COMMISSION AT 10%

together with interest at a daily rate
of $.38 from October 10, 1986, until
said obligation is paid in full,

Note; Please furnish description of Property.

L&M 2M-9-78

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

FERZERXE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBIA

No.. . _ 28 o Term19.47__1D.
No. 1170 _ _ . _  _  _ _Term19_86 ED.
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$_2,294.94
132740
$. ..237.56 amkRoskx

$

229.49
T Bo55S .,/’W%.WFICES OF
_ = Aef g & BULL

’A{tomey for the Plaintiff(s
Rebert E. Bull, Is uire
106 Market Street’
Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231



WRIT OF EXECUTION -G ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

'THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. BER{JICKJ_PA_‘ LS -
T TR TR ND. ___\__‘__‘559 ______________________________________ T(_‘I"In 19--ZZ---EtD-
Plaintiff,-
s No, .. e e Term 19 AD.

S

No. LALZ0 Term 19..85_ D,

JOSEPH. W. LasT, '
Detfendant. WRIT OF ENECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Cennsylvania ;

County of Columbiz -

TO THE SHERTFF OF ... COLUMBIA ~ —  coUuNTY , PENNSYLVANIA

Fo satisly the judgment, interest and cast in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the
P ST . . i >y . ’
tollowing described  property (specifically  deserihed property Lelow) :

(SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY)

Amount Due £.2.294 .94
1934 TAXES PAID 132 .40
Interest from 12/22;84 - $.....237.56.
10/10/8¢6
ATTY. COMMY ™' gyml $ 229 .49 Blaxxoems
@ 10% n $2,89%,739 and Costs
as cwdorsed,, together with interest at a s LA L e
daily rate of $.38 from October 10, | Nttt ARSI T Y.
1986, until said obligation is paid Prothonotary, Common I’leas Court of

Columbia County, I’enna,

in full..

et P (A 1957 v ult S t
oo o N3




ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate
in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 1972; thence easterly along
the northerly side of Eighth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to
the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1970: thence northerly
along the westerly side of Lot No. 1970 a distance of 95
feet and over, to the line now or late of the Petty Farm;
thence westerly along the said line now or late of the Petty
Farm, a distance of 45.1 feet to the northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 1972; thence southerly along the easterly side of
Lot No. 1972, a distance of 95 feet and over to Eighth
Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1971 of the
Berwick Land & Improvement Company's addition to Berwick,
formerly West Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Peter Baron by deed
of Nick Baron, widower, et al, dated March 2, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 231 at Page 492.

AND BEING the same premises conveyed to Joseph W. East
by Deed of Peter Baron, Unmarried, dated July 16, 1979, and
recorded July 17, 1979, in Deed Book 293, Page 632.

The precise address of the within described property is:
1109 Eighth Avenue
Berwick, PA

There are no improvements on the land.



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 30 OF 1987 E.D. ISSUED GUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE
OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE, IN
THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Thursday, August 20, 1987
AT 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND
TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follews, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue at the southeast corner of Lot No.
1972; thence easterly along the northerly side of Eight Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the
southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1970; thence northerly along the westerly side of Lot No.
1970 a distance of 95 feet and over, to the line now or late of the Petty Farm; thence
westerly along the said line now or late of the Petty Farm, a distance of 45.1 feet to the
northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1972; thence southerly along the easterly side of Lot No.
1972, a distance of 95 feet and over to Eighth Avenue, the place of beginning. BREING Lot
No. 1971 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's addition to Berwick, formerly West
Berwirck.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveved te Peter Baron by deed of Nick Baron, widower, et al,
dated March 2, 1979, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 291 at Page 492,

AND BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Joseph W. East by Deed of Peter Baron, Unmarried
dated July 16, 1979, and recorded July 17, 1979, in Deed Book 293, Page 632,

The precise address of the within described property is: 1109 Eighth Avenue, Berwick
Ph

THERE ARE NO IMPROVEMENTS ON THE LAND.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within (30) thirty days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with
the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of The First National Bank of Berwick, Pa.
against Joseph W. East.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check Time of Sale. Balance Cash
or Certified Check within eight (8) days after sale,.

: TO BE SOLD BY:
Robert E. Bull

Atry. for Plaintiff JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff




OQFFICE Qr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURY HDUSE - P. D.BOX 380
BLOUMSBURG, PA, 17815

PHONE
717-784-199)

June 23, 1987

Mr. Joseph W. East
P.0, Box 1426
Immokalee, FLA 33934

Dear Mr. East:

Enclosed is a Notice of Sheriff'f Sale of Real Estate to be held on
Thursday August 20, 1987 at 10:00 A.M. held in the Columbia County Sheriff's
Office. The First National Bank of Berwick, PA. has filed this execution
against you, therefore we are bound to sell this piece of land on the 20th
if it is mot taken care of before then. The writ of execution that is enclosed
will give you an idea of what is due plus sheriff costs. As of this date
we have a total amount of $2,894.39 to the bank, plus interest and $65.00
Sheriff costs.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office, Our
hours are Monday-Friday, 8:00 A.M, - 4:30 P.M,

Sincerely,

)'Cf‘{*’('63(’&/’"’7 Ekﬂ ASlﬂﬁx“JUl//

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

58B
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OFfFFICeE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

T
" "C?ﬁ ~ P

SR
EHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - £, 0.B0UX 3BD PHONE?:
BLOOMSHUREG, PA. 17815 T1I7-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 30 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 20, 1987, at 9:40 a.m. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

nALE BILL OR THE PROPERTY OF Joseph East

CGLUNBIA COUNTY, PEIINSYLVANIA., SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBTA

LUUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Jim Dent
SO ANSWE
i :
\ /1 ,
DepuEy Sheriff
&.FOR-: e .
LT PN Sl
///#fgbhn R.-AdTer, Sheriff
Sworn and subscrl ed before me this { -
.. Jtz-day of M . LZ77S

KLt u—f/\/iémq &éﬂ

Tami B. Kline, Prothonofary
Columbia County, Pennsylvanla

N/ DL Y




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-2646

LeRay S. Zimmerman Repily To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL June 4, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION:: Susan 5. Beaver
Dear Deputy Beaver:

I find no record in the Collections Unit of the
Qffice of Attorney General of any claim by the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania against James W. East or William or
Sophia Gentile.

Very truly yours,

- i

- Thomas C. Ze¥be, Jx.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kE



ALL that cerxrtain lot, piece or parcel of land situate
in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Eighth Avenue at
the southeast corner of Lot No. 1972; thence easterly along
the northerly side of Eighth Avenue a distance of 45 feet to
the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1970; thence northerly
along the westerly side of Lot No. 1970 a distance of 85
feet and over, to the line now or late of the Petty Farm;
thence westerly along the said line now or late of the Petty
Farm, a distance of 45.1 feet to the northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 1972; thence southerly along the easterly side of
Lot No. 1972, a distance of 95 feet and over to Eighth
Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1971 of the
Berwick Land & Improvement Company's addition to Rerwick,
formerly West Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Peter Baron by deed
of Nick Baron, widower, et al, dated March 2, 1979, and
recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 291 at Page 492.

AND BETING the same premises conveyed to Joseph W. East
by Deed of Peter Baron, Unmarried, dated July 16, 1979, and
recorded July 17, 1979, in Deed Book 293, Page 632.

The precise address of the within described property is:
1109 Eighth Avenue
Berwick, PA

There are no improvements on the land.



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF cOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BELOOMSBUREG, PA, 17815

PHONE
F17-784-1991

May 27, 1987

Joan Sherman Rothery
Briar Creek Twp.
R.D. #3, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Ms, Rothery

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. If
you have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

A E R

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558
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OFFICE QF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 80X 330 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17215 T17-7B4-19 91

May 27, 1987

Connie Kershner Ginghex
Berwick Borough Tax Collector
120 R.E. 3rd St.

Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Mrs. Gingher

Enclesed is 2 notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. 1If
you have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

17 you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

. ;

: -
s A
P - P - - i 2 L
i M,{q:/ : \Z{! . (j’.‘._:_(’t,/a A
Susan %. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

r4

nclosure



QOFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. DO, BOX 380 PHUONE:

BLOOMSEUREG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1591

May 27, 1987

Thomas C, Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth and Walnut Sts.
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Dear Mr. Zerbe:
Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff’'s Sale to be held in ocur office.
vou have any claims against this propertwy, please inform our coffice,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

r

I./,_o" I ‘,’ :4.:/‘ o
/)(/Ai 11/??(// /l&)" /<('J( K’:{/.{:ﬂ\ L
Susan S§. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLURT HOUWSE - P.0D.680X 380 FHONE:

BLOODMSBURG, PA. 17815 Fi7F-7BA-1991

May 27, 1987

Keystone Water Company
West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be heid in cur office.
vou have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
e R
A “ 1 &‘// é/ g - PR
_,i.\_'.‘".}_ »(AMQ LI B LI, (R FEAE N
-
Susen S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

55B
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CFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

COURT HOUSE - B.0O. BOX 380 FHOME:

BLOOMSBLURE, PAa. 17EB1S 1 F-7B4=-1591

May 27, 1987

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.O. Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Dear Sir:
Eaclosed igs & notice of a Sheriif's Sale to be held in cur cffice.
vou have any claims against this property, please inform our cifice.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

o i e
i oy o / w
-)44: iz & L RSREN

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheritftf

1f



OFFICE DF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HMOUSE - P.D. BOX 380 PHONE:

BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-15991

May 27, 1987

Chris Klinger

Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

Encicsed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be neld in our office.
vou have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to centact this office.

Sincerely,
] S
XNnT A Apaent
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

rq

1

losure

T
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OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0. 80X 380
BLOODMSBURG, FA. 17815

FHONE
TN7-7B84-1991

May 27, 1987

Press—Enterprise
P.0, Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Salec to be held in our office on
Thursday, August 30, 1987 at 10:00. Please advertise this in the paper on
the following dates: July 30, August 6, and August 13.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

LI

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA. '

Plaintiff,

VSI

JOSEPH W. EAST,

Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MCORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NC. 1170 OF 1986

NOTICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PA., Plaintiff in

the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning

the real property located at 1109 Eighth Avenue, Berwick,

Pennsylvania,
Exhibit "A",

l-

3.

18603, as more specifically described in attached

Name and address of owner;:
Joseph W. East

P. O. Box 1426

Immokalee, Florida 33934

Name and address of Defendant:
Joseph W, East

P. O. Box 1426
Immokalee, Florida 33934

Name and last known address of every judgment

creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:

4.

NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:



The First National Bank of Berwick, Pa.
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

NONE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LAW OFFICES OF BULL & BULL

S A
/'j / '// {/; (jf/

May , 1987 BY J A Ve b
DATE Robert E. Bull, Esqudre

Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
{717) 758-1231



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK QF
BERWICK, PA.,

- No.._ . 1170 . . Term 19.86
PLAINTIFF
V.5
JOSEPH W. EAST,
DEFENDANTS
To: . JOHN _ADLER, oo Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

1109 Eighth Avenue, Berwick, PA, 18603

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following wehicle:

Make Model

Motor Number Serial Number License Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing}md storage charges,

LAW OF{E}LE/s/gF ézu% ? BULL

Robert E, Bull, %ét(?rnex/for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231




